Existing Institutions- Annual Extension Provisional Affiliation of Programmes   
(Category B of Affiliation) 
Rs. 100,000 (Rs. One Lakh Only) for each diploma level programme. 

Existing Institutions –Three year Extension of Temporary Affiliation of  
programmes (Category C of Affiliation) 
Rs.150,000 (Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand for each Diploma level programme. 

e.   Permanent Affiliation Fee**: Category D of Affiliation. 
              Rs150,000 (Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand for each Diploma level programme)  

New programmes, Extension of affiliation of existing programmes, increase in take of 
existing programmes will be treated as each diploma level programme for the purpose of 
affiliation.  Affiliation fee shall be remitted by the applicant with in such period notified by